
OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
226784-2018-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:226784-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Newcastle upon Tyne: Accommodation, building and window cleaning services
2018/S 099-226784

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Prosper
Cobalt Business Exchange, Cobalt Park Way
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE28 9NZ
United Kingdom
Contact person: Mr Tim Jennett
Telephone:  +44 1912804182
E-mail: tim.jennett@prosper.uk.com 
NUTS code: UKC
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://prosper.uk.com/
Address of the buyer profile: http://prosper.uk.com/

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Framework for the Provision of School Cleaning Services
Reference number: DN330444

II.1.2) Main CPV code
90911000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The Authority seeks to establish a Single Supplier Framework Agreement to provide cleaning services to
various Schools and other Contracting Bodies within North East of England.

mailto:tim.jennett@prosper.uk.com
http://prosper.uk.com/
http://prosper.uk.com/


OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
226784-2018-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

The Schools participating in this Framework are:
— Ponteland Community High School,
— Prudhoe Community High School,
— St Benet Biscop Catholic Academy (part of the Pax Christi Catholic Partnership Multi Academy Trust).
The Framework will also be open to other Schools, Academies, Trusts Colleges, Universities, education
establishments on the EduBase register and Local Authorities in the North East of England to join as outlined in
the OJEU notice. See the following websites for details.
https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Lowest offer: 1 000 000.00 GBP / Highest offer: 10 000 000.00 GBP taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
90911000
90919000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The Authority seeks to establish a Single Supplier Framework Agreement to provide cleaning services to
various Schools and other Contracting Bodies within North East of England.
The Schools participating in this Framework are:
— Ponteland Community High School,
— Prudhoe Community High School,
— St Benet Biscop Catholic Academy (part of the Pax Christi Catholic Partnership Multi Academy Trust).
The Framework will also be open to other Schools, Academies, Trusts Colleges, Universities, education
establishments on the EduBase register and Local Authorities in the North East of England to join as outlined in
the OJEU notice. See the following websites for details.
https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Contract management / Weighting: 20 %
Quality criterion - Name: Staff management / Weighting: 20 %
Quality criterion - Name: Health and safety reporting / Weighting: 10 %
Quality criterion - Name: Materials and equipment / Weighting: 5 %
Quality criterion - Name: Reporting / Weighting: 5 %
Price - Weighting: 40 %

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council
https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council


OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
226784-2018-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 057-126110

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
24/05/2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 11
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Orian Solutions Limited
5a Wavell Drive, Rosehill Industrial Estate
Carlisle
CA1 2ST
United Kingdom
NUTS code: UKC
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Lowest offer: 1 000 000.00 GBP / Highest offer: 10 000 000.00 GBP taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:126110-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S99
26/05/2018
226784-2018-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

26/05/2018 S99
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

Prosper Procurement Ltd
Cobalt Business Exchange, Cobalt Park Way
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE28 9NZ
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
25/05/2018


		2018-05-26T06:30:26+0200
	SD-DSS Signature id-DD8F8956E2191F07304913F8C2FA1E35




